well competent practiced professionals who responsibly handle the process right from its inception to its
conclusion. We are well equipped with the experience and knowledge for implementation to complex
situations, allowing us to target clients in the industry. Our team of professionals comprehend the
complication of the industries we serve. We believe that our diversified service portfolio and our ability to
handle the complete diverse requirements of our clients, supported by our qualified and experienced team,
will significantly contribute to our growth in this IT audit space.

Low dependency on Debt and Controlled Overheads

Since our incorporation, we have always been well capitalized through equity from our Promoters and now
through this issue we further propose to improve our equity capitalizations. We believe that this would help
us raise debt as and when required in the future as well as ensure our long-term sustainability.

Profitable track record, strong balance sheet and stable cash flows

We have a proven track record of operations and have a strong balance sheet as well as stable cash flows.
Growth in our revenue, EBITDA Adjusted for Other Income and PAT in the last three fiscals is set out below:

Parameter Fiscal 2020 Fiscal 2019 Fiscal 2018
Total Revenue (` in Lakhs) 1,424.74 1,047.49 1,040.00
Revenue from operations (` in Lakhs)  1,415.53   1,033.91   1,023.45
EBITDA Adjusted for Other Income (` in Lakhs) 500.50 294.05 130.04
EBITDA Adjusted for Other Income Margin * (%) 35.36% 28.44% 12.71%
PAT (` in Lakhs)  369.80   206.02   99.97
PAT Margin^ (%) 25.96% 19.67% 9.61%

* EBITDA Adjusted for Other Income Margin is calculated as EBITDA Adjusted for Other Income / Revenue from
operations
^ PAT Margin is calculated as PAT/ Total Revenue

Well-educated Experienced Promoters and Key Managerial Persons

Our Company is promoted by Mr. Anjay Agarwal, Mr. Venugopal Dhoot and Mrs. Ruchi Agarwal who
individually have more than 28 years, 35 years and 15 years of experience respectively.  Further, our board of
directors are supported by a team of well experienced and qualified personnel. For further details regarding
the educational qualifications and experience of our Promoters and our Key Managerial Personnel, please refer